

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

SAP 23-605-038

June 01, 2020

			Estimated		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ICON Constructors, LLC		Minnowa Construction	
			Total	Part.	Per Unit	TOTAL	13498 County 28 Mabel, MN 55954		PO Box 188 Harmony, MN 55939	
			Quantity							
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
2101.501	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	130	130	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$26.00	\$3,380.00
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	48	48	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$720.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (P)	SY	108	108	\$6.00	\$648.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$33.00	\$3,564.00
2105.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SY	4810	4810	\$3.00	\$14,430.00	\$3.00	\$14,430.00	\$3.60	\$17,316.00
2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CY	3206	3206	\$8.00	\$25,648.00	\$7.50	\$24,045.00	\$15.00	\$48,090.00
2105.607	SALVAGED RECLAIMED AGGREGATE FROM STOCKPILE	CY	1066	1066	\$20.00	\$21,320.00	\$4.00	\$4,264.00	\$7.00	\$7,462.00
2123.610	TRACTOR MOUNTED BACKHOE	HR	10	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	CY	100	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
2211.607	STOCKPILE TIRE-DERIVED AGGREGATE	CY	1280	1280	\$15.00	\$19,200.00	\$5.00	\$6,400.00	\$28.60	\$36,608.00
2221.507	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE (CV) CLASS 2 (P)	CY	46	46	\$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$60.00	\$2,760.00
2232.504	MILL BITUMIONUS SURFACE (3.0")	SY	624	624	\$5.00	\$3,120.00	\$10.00	\$6,240.00	\$15.30	\$9,547.20
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	173	173	\$100.00	\$17,300.00	\$92.00	\$15,916.00	\$147.00	\$25,431.00
2401.507	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3B52) (P)	CY	282	282	\$600.00	\$169,200.00	\$600.00	\$169,200.00	\$300.00	\$84,600.00
2401.508	REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) (P)	LB	251890	251890	\$1.10	\$277,079.00	\$1.00	\$251,890.00	\$1.05	\$264,484.50
2401.601	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LS	1	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2401.618	BRIDGE SLAB CONCRETE (3YHPC-M) (P)	SF	16054	16054	\$20.00	\$321,080.00	\$16.00	\$256,864.00	\$19.38	\$311,126.52
2402.502	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD (P)	EACH	12	12	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
2402.503	EXPANSION JOINT DEVICES TYPE 4 (P)	LF	32	32	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$330.00	\$10,560.00
2402.508	STRUCTURAL STEEL (3306) (P)	LB	530	530	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$6.00	\$3,180.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00
2451.507	COARSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV)	CY	600	600	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
2452.502	STEEL H-TEST PILE 55 FT LONG 10"	EACH	5	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00
2452.502	STEEL H-TEST PILE 60 FT LONG 10"	EACH	2	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
2452.502	STEEL H-TEST PILE 80 FT LOG 10"	EACH	3	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00

2452.502	PILE TIP PROTECTION 10"	EACH	88	88	\$120.00	\$10,560.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$200.00	\$17,600.00
2452.603	STEEL H-PILING 10"	LF	4370	4370	\$35.00	\$152,950.00	\$30.00	\$131,100.00	\$36.00	\$157,320.00
2501.502	30" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
2502.503	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	502	502	\$8.00	\$4,016.00	\$10.00	\$5,020.00	\$10.00	\$5,020.00
2502.503	6" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	206	206	\$20.00	\$4,120.00	\$15.00	\$3,090.00	\$36.00	\$7,416.00
2502.503	6" PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	68	68	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$36.00	\$2,448.00
2503.503	30" RC PIPE SEWER	LF	452	452	\$100.00	\$45,200.00	\$75.00	\$33,900.00	\$80.00	\$36,160.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN F	EACH	1	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-4020	EACH	1	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 7	SY	68	68	\$5.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$8.60	\$584.80
2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS I	CY	193	193	\$45.00	\$8,685.00	\$40.00	\$7,720.00	\$50.00	\$9,650.00
2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CY	19	19	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$950.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LF	80	80	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LF	1144	1144	\$3.00	\$3,432.00	\$2.00	\$2,288.00	\$3.75	\$4,290.00
2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SY	4394	4394	\$2.00	\$8,788.00	\$2.00	\$8,788.00	\$3.00	\$13,182.00
2575.505	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 1	ACRE	0.91	0.91	\$1,500.00	\$1,365.00	\$500.00	\$455.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,275.00

\*Awarded to low bidder 6/2/20

**TOTALS:**

**\$1,328,021.00**

**\$1,191,290.00**

**\$1,237,945.02**